PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5152544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR J. NONNI	11/17/2011
CHARLES E. COURCHENE	11/21/2011
PETER R. ABITZ	11/21/2011
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL SLONE	11/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GP CELLULOSE GMBH	
Street Address: METALLSTRASSE 9B	
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16130211		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-652-3944

Email:gplawpatents@gapac.comCorrespondent Name:GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: GA030-42

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20663-C3C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAM W. SABNIS		
SIGNATURE:	/Ram W. Sabnis/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018		

Total Attachments: 2

source=20663 assignment#page1.tif source=20663 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505105785 REEL: 046937 FRAME: 0582

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02734.0651-0304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

MODIFIED CELLULOSE FROM CHEMICAL KRAFT FIBER AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 28, 2010 (International Application No. PCT/US2010/036763); and

WHEREAS, GP Cellulose GMbH, a corporation of Switzerland whose post office address is Metallstrasse 9b, 6300 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/182,000, filed May 28, 2009, (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the right to convey any interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Fayette Cobb)	Name:	Arthur J. Nonni	
-		ss.	Address:	108 Hidden Springs Lane	
)		Peachtree City, Georgia 30269	
State of	Georgia)	Ву:	Witherf Geer	
			Date:	November 17, 2011	
Subscribed Analy	d and sworn to before me	this <u>//</u> day ary Public	of <i>Novem</i>	ber20_1/_	

My Commission Expires September 26, 2014

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02734,0651-0304

	County of	Gwinnett	C066	.):	Name:	Charles E. Courchene
) ss.	Address	3279 Woodrock Lane
)		Snellville, Georgia 30078 ,
	State of	Georgia	:	_)	By:	Charles & Combany
					Date:	Nov. 21,2011
	Selbecribac	d and sworr	to before me	e this <u>2</u> day	of Albania	(a.20 11
			No:		OI NOVERN	
	/ }	THAM.	, 140	tary r donc		My Commission Expires September 26, 2014
1	County of	Dekalb	0066)	Name:	Peter R. Abitz
			C (1 2 2 3	ss.		1088 Ashbiry Drive
		user estit) ,00.	Addicoo.	Decatur Leorgie 1999
	State of	Georgia)	Ву:	Located Locate
		o o o , g.a.		, /	Date:	
					Z	
	S@bskribed	and sworr	n to before me	e this 🂇 day	of Novemen	×-20 ℓ
	De	Mu	, No	tary Public		and the second of the second o
,			di.	•		My Commission Expires September 26, 2014
	County of	Fulton)	Name:	Christopher Michael/Slone
) ss.	Address:	1253 Breuer Alews (WV)
)		Atlanta/Georgia 30\$18)
	State of	Georgia)	By:	
					Date:	(12)/WC/ 12011
	\triangle			22	1 1.1	
	Subsgrißec	kạnd sworn	ı to before me	this <u>22 </u>	of Volum	<u>f</u> ;20
	W MA	ベルル	, Not	tary Public		1



RECORDED: 09/98/2018